

ö
ITEM NO.43

Court No.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4217 OF 2009

KISHAN SINGH AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAIRAV DATT JOSHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on directions)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties have filed the compromise deed dated 21st
January, 2010. List this appeal for disposal on 2nd August, 2013
before the Court.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master