

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4217 OF 2009

KISHAN SINGH AND ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAIRAV DATT JOSHI AND ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants has submitted that the dispute among the parties has been amicably settled out of Court and, therefore, the appeal may be disposed of as such.

In view of the statement made by the learned counsel for the appellants and the settlement reached between the parties, the Civil Appeal is disposed of.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[DIPAK MISRA]

New Delhi;
August 02, 2013.

ITEM NO.54 COURT NO.13 SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4217 OF 2009

KISHAN SINGH AND ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAIRAV DATT JOSHI AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Arora, Adv.
Ms. Ruchika Bhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)		(Sneh Bala Mehra)	
Sr. P.A.		Court Master	

(Signed order is placed on the file)